
 

 

  

 

Trade Union Representatives – RCN 

 

First name Last name Base location Email address Contact number  

Caron Abdussalam Birmingham 
DC 

caron.abdussalam@nhsbt.nhs.uk    

David Colley Bristol DC david.colley@nhsbt.nhs.uk   

Lesley Howard Edinburgh lesley.howard@nhsbt.nhs.uk    

Val Outhwaite Huntingdon val.outhwaite@nhsbt.nhs.uk  07788326979 

Gary Edmunds Taunton gary.edmunds@nhsbt.nhs.uk  07823351677 

Fiona Clark Tunbridge 
Wells 

fiona.clark@nhsbt.nhs.uk 07392139758 
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